SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB2009PLC137310



Ref: SUUMAYA/BSE/2024-25/05

Date: 17th April, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

The Department of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Symbol: SUUMAYA Script Code: 543273

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 31 March 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith, Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024, duly signed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Bigshare Services Private Limited and Compliance Officer of Suumaya Corporation Limited ("the Company") confirming the compliance of the said Regulations.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Suumaya Corporation Limited

Ushik Gala Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 06995765)

Encl: As above

Registered Office: 542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Kolkata, West Bengal, India 711101 Registered Corporate Office: Wing B, 20th Floor Lotus Corporate Park Goregaon East Mumbai MH 400063. T:+91 2269218000 E:scl.info@suumaya.com W:www.suumayacorporation.com

SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB2009PLC137310



Date: 17th April, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

The Department of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Symbol: SUUMAYA Script Code: 543273

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 31 Match 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (As amended), we hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained during the year ended March 31, 2024 by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385. (Kindly note that there are no physical securities certificate, and all the securities are in dematerialization form only).

You are requested to take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suumaya Corporation Limited

PREETI Digitally signed by PREETI BANSILA BANSILAL JANGID Date: 2024.04.17 10:55:55 +05'30'

Preeti Jangid

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

VENKATA
KRISHNA
MOHAN
NANDAM
NANDAM
Date: 2024.04.17
11:22:40 + 05'30'

Authorized Signatory

T:+91 2269218000

E:scl.info@suumaya.com

W:www.suumayacorporation.com